HYDRAULIC POWER CONTROL
526997PDV00030 //    25/08/2022 99740000PDV AC    11/06/2021
Proportional Directional valves series:
PDV74 - PDV114 - PDV315
ATEX Version
HYDRAULIC POWER CONTROL
527997PDV00030 //    25/08/2022 99740000PDV AC    11/06/2021
HYDRAULIC POWER CONTROL

IIC and dust Group IIIC.
Different control options and functional modes come are identified in the Identification codes.
Type key:
Identification codes:
Type: PEAC * * * * * * *  solenoids with electronic board (Supply voltage 10 ÷ 30Vdc)
PEAC  * * * * * * *
 Certifications
Type of
Control
Version
Control
Signal
Cable type
(n. wires x
section)
Seals type Variants
X= ATEX (cast-iron
housing only)
Numeral
(Not relevant
for
certification)
Numeral
(Not relevant
for
certification)
Numeral
(Not relevant
for
certification)
3=Cable LAPP
(7x0.75mm2
wires)
Numeral
(Not relevant
for
certification)
Numeral
(Not relevant
for
certification)
A= ATEX and SIL2
(cast-iron housing
only)
4= Cable
LAPP
(4x1mm2
wires)
5= Cable
IGUS
(7x0.5mm2
wires)
6= Cable
IGUS
(4x1mm2
wires)
Type: PEAD * * * * * * *  solenoids without electronic control board
PEAD  * * * * * * *
 Certifications
Supply
Voltage
Cable type
(n. wires x section)
Coil
Position
Gauge
Ports
Seals
type
Variants
X= ATEX (cast-iron
housing only)
3= 12Vdc –